
. "'ortland, Maine Building or Use PermitAppli~atio':l 389 Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716 , . . 
Phone:.,)cation )\\ ncr:of Construction: 

Busi nessNallle: Owner Address: 

Petmit Issued:Contractor Name: , Addre~s: 

- 2 \998 
COST OF WORK: PERMIT FEE: 
$ $ 

Proposed Use:Past Usc: 
L..__~~:-:-.=:--: 

FIRE DEPT. 0 Approved INSPECTION: CITY OF PORTLAND 
o Denied Use Group: Type: 

Signature: ISignature: 
Proposed Project Description: IPEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.) 

. Action: Approved 0 Special Zone or Reviews: 
Approved \vith Conditions: 0 o Shoreland 
Denied 0 DWetland 

o Flood Zone 
o SubdivisionSignature: Date: 
o Site Plan maj Ominor Omm 0Pelmit Taken By: Date Applied For: 

Zoning Appeal 
o VarianceI. This permit application does not preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules. 
o Miscellaneous 

2. Building permits do not include plumhing. septic or electrical work. o Conditional Use 
o Interpretation3. Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False informa­
o Approvedtion may invalidate a building permit and stop all work.. 
o Denied 

~PE,f! Historic Preservation
~~ o Not in District or Landmark-?t!'(1 (r o Does Not Require Review ~fjSU~l' o Requires Review

Itf~.&{r 
Action: 

CERTIFlCATION o Appoved
 
J hereby certify that [ am the owner of record of the named property. or lhat the proposed work is authorized hy the owner of record and that I have been
 o Approved with Conditions 

o Deniedauthori<.ed by the owner to l1lak<: this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicahle laws of this jurisdiction. In addition,
 
if a permit for work described in the application is issued. J certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all
 

Date _
areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enJorce the provisions of the code(sj applicahle to such permit 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT AD-DRE.')S: DATE: PHONE: 

PHONE: CEO OISTRICT D 
White-·Permit Desk Green-Assessor's Canary-D.P.W. Pink-Public File Ivory Card-Inspector 

Permit No: 

Zone: 



w

 



--
Inspection Services 
Michael J. Nugent 
Manager 

May 18, 1998 

Jeffrey P Corbin 
Dimillos Marina Long Wharf 
Portland Me 04101 

RE: 81 GRANITE ST 
CBL: 066-A- B-019-001-01 

I' DU: 3 

\ y 

'- Dear Mr. Corbin, 

Department of Urban Development 
Joseph E. Gray, Jr. 

Director 

CITY OF PORTLAND 

NOTICE OF VIOLATION 

Certified Mail Receipt # Z 167 877 638 

An evaluation ofyour property at 81 Granite St on May 6, 1998 revealed that the structure fuils to 
comply with Chapter 6.Artic1e V. of the Code of Ordinances of the City ofPortlan~ The Housing 
Code. 

Attached is a list of the violations and copies of the referenced Code sections. 

This is a notice ofviolation pursuant to Section 6-118 of the Code. All referenced violations shall be 
corrected within 30 days of the date of this notice. A reinspection of the premises will occur on 
JUNE 17, 1998 at which time compliance will be required. Failure to comply will result in this office 
referring the matter to the City of Portland Corporation Counsel for legal action and possible civil 
penalties, as provided for in Section 1-15 of the Code. 

This constitutes an appealable decision pursuant to Section 6-127 of the Code. Please feel free to 
contact me at 874-8693, ifyou wish to discuss the matter or have any questions. 

389 Congress St Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-8700 FAX 874-8716 TTY 874-8936 



--

Please be advised that the Portland City Council has amended the Building regulations to include a 
$75.00 reinspection fee. This violation will automatically cause a reinspection at no charge. If there 

-are any subsequent inspections, however, tM$75.00 fee will be assessed for each inspection. A copy 
of the amendment has been attached for your convenience. 

,,~erelY /) /

).. / v/ 
i) ,~--: I /' ~. I. 'L 7_ " l'1 \
'J..- lL'"l \·<.(... ~~·_-v "-- ­

Tom. Reinsborough 
Code Enforcement Officer 

/sap 

cc: Central File 

389 Congress St Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-8700 FAX 874-8716 TTY 874-8936 
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LAND USE - ZONING REPOHT
 

DATE:_&'+/..:-I+-t-+-1u-i _ 

REASON FOR PER!vQ1'; ~l-I( ib,,:c( e~!",J1." ,,; _("-tFkC~LI 1"\ l ::ttlL ~'f\ J 
BUllD G OWNER:~"-'~~~J_C_(>l--:-\.. ~~ C-B-L: C, l"J!\-- ,p--/ 'l-
PERlviIT APPLICANT: (! t~/\-'-...!' /\ 

----,-,----_._-_._-­

,A..PPROVED: l.v) .T~ (tV\/(\" '''-'\ DENTED: 

CONnITION(S) OF Arl>ROVAL 

l,	 During its CxJStCI1CC, n.11 i1spec.ls of tile Horne OccLlj)ntiol1 cl'itel'il\, Scctiol) 1(l-~ 10, slwlJ be 
muintnined, 

2.	 Tile footp:-int of the existing . s[HlII not bc illcrcllscd dUl'il)g l11ai I1tcnnnee 
reeo s ctlon. 
All t.he conditions placed on the origiJ1f1I, previoLisly npprovecl, permit lssuecJ on _ 
are still ii effect for this flmencJmenL. 
Your present structure is Icgnlly nonconforming liS to rCl\r and side sctbncks, ICyoli were 
to demolish the building on your own volition, you will not be able to mnlntC\in these 'sC\me 
se backs, InsteacJ you would neecl [0 meet the zonlng sClb,\c!cs set fortl1(1) lodfl/S 
ordlnances, In order to rrescrve these legally non-conforming setbacks,'yoll mny only 
ebulld	 the garage In place nnd in phases, 

5.	 his property shill! rcmnill n single fnmiJy dwelling, AI1Y Ghfll1gC ofllsc shill! rCCluire n 
separate pennit nppllcatlon Jor revicw nne! approvnl. , 
Our records indicate thut tll:s )I'Opcny has n Icgnlusc of_jJ\.~~~.:...(/ _ units, Any chnnge 
Ll1 this RpproYed use shall icquirc a SCprl!'nte permit i\j)pllC;llion for r~yicw ill1c1 npprovnl, 

7, Separate perm!ts shall be l'cqLlirecl for any signflgc, 
8, Separate p~rmits shnll be requircd foJ' futurc dccks c\ncl/ol' gill'ilge, . ~I 

(9 Othe're \.llrel ents of co no It Jon ' £0/\/\;_((1, v.+'",t ,)1'-. S""CI [/fV"'--..··1 11/ 4-40
II / ~ 1	 ) 

iI	 r-J ­
(.J''''b)€A~I''( (J 'w L,~ 1 -c.(.(J).; '_LIA.(.~,- .../\ _ ) . _ 

I U '" r!- \; /-r-~ 

-'\'-f-/~-\-'---__':'f_''''''--___,/____G-'---\-'-\J....O,\A''---'',,-'--\crL.....J.-'/'-'-:I---i'~.:J-l---~-------MnI'gC Schin Uckai, Zonin gAd rn inJ strat 0 rI 

I.) Asst, Chief of Code Enforcemcnt 



$ 
Cost OfWork:Lessee/Buyer's Name (IfApplicable) 

Owner.017 
Lot# 

Total Square Foo13ge ofProposed Structure 

Location!Address ofConstruction: 

Owner's Address: 

Proposed Project Description:(Please be as specific as possible) 

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT/CO STRUCTION CANNOT COMMENCE UNTIL THE
 
PERMIT IS ISSUED
 

Building or Use Permit Application
 
Attached Single Family Dwellingsrrwo-Family Dwelling
 

Multi-Family or Commercial Structures and Additions Thereto
 
In the interest of processing your application in the quickest possible manner, please complete the Information below for a Building or
 

Use Permit.
 
NOTE**lfyou or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on ANY PROPERTY within
 

the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.
 

Telcpbondi : 
.., 

Contractor's Name, Address & Telephone 

Current Use: 

Building Pe~it Fee: $25.00 for the 1st $IOOO.cost plus $5.00 per $1,000.00 construction cost thereafter. 
. Additional Site review and related fees are attached on a separate addendum 
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AD DR E SS :-_:..c:.>{--'-/-~....L..l.~~~.L::-_+--J..J~.!...:l-_4'-'-:'~--+----+__ 

_+_­

BUILD L'\( G P ER.\tllT REPO RT 

DA T E:__-...::.("-,:~(Lt(~C:L« tu-('
 

REASON FOR PER,\tffi: c ) ", (,
--------"'--"--'--'--'--O-J.-.LU..'---L...--------'LL-L..!...L..l.-!-----L!..~.l..-

BlTIJ)[l'{G OW~R: ~-=---.:~~--L.0.I....!.1.l .....:L__ 

CO(',IRA. CTOR: c:i:-/I"'-':.i..(..!..,"':::.L.......LFe::.J...(....i\-~,L\ _ 

PER.'rm .-\..PPLICA...l~'T: _ 

GSE GROUP /-'-9_-_0S,_"-­ _ OOC\. 1996 c'ONSTRUCTION TypE_.M.S_8--­ _ 

CQI D(TION(S) OF APPROVAL 

Thi..5 Pennil is beiog issued wilh the undenlanJ[n' tbal tbe following conditions are met: 

Approved with. the foUowing conditions: i..-/I(), ("f! ,V!O 'x-:2/1 )<..2 ~t >-1=;< 9' 
l ) / / 7 } 

.::J.. I This p~t do~s oar excuse the applic:wt from meding applicable Stale :uJd F~eT:U rul~ .1Ild [:I\Vs . 

.1-2 Bt:fon.: concn:te for foundacioo IS placetL approval! from [flo:) Dc,elopmenFRaviaw CeOidwJlOi :trni Inspectioo Se:rlices must be 
ob[allled. (A 24 hour nOli is required prior to inspection) 

3 Precautioo mUSl be t::tkeo to protect COocrele from freezing. 
4.	 I[ is strongly recornmeoded th:lt a registered l.1Ild surveyor chec~ all foundatioo forms before concrete is pj~ced, This is done to 

vei'lfy thaI the propeT setbacks :lre mal.ll£:llled. 
5.	 ?rivale g:lfages located beo~lh babirabl~ rooms lO occupancies in Use Group R-l, R-2, R-3 or f-I shall be separated from 

adjac::or interior spaces by fIre partirioos and noor/ceiling assembly which :Ire coOStructed with oat less than I-hour fire resisting 
~acing. Pnvale gJIage--; allached side·by-side to rooms III the: above occupancies sUall be completely sc:parated from th~ interior 
:>paces :wd the attic Jrta by me3llS of Y, inch gypsum bOJId or the equiv:ucut app lied to the garage meJIlS of Yo inch gypsum 
board or the equivJ..1en[ applied [0 the garage side:. (C!.lapter cj. Section 407.0 of the BOCNI996) 

6.	 All chimneys and vents shaU be i.nsrnlled .1Ild mainr:l.lned as peT Chapler 12 of the: City's Mechn.n.ical Code. (The BOCA National 
MechanicJ..1Code/1993). ~ 

7	 SounL! "":msmissioo co 0 tro I in residenrial butlding shaU be: dooe in accord.=cc with Chapter 12 ,;¢CtiOD 121.J..0 of the city's 
buiJding r:0<ie. 
GUJIdrails & H.1Ildrails: A guardrail ~)'slem is a system of building components located ne:ar the open sides of ell:Vated walking 
5Ul'faces for the purpo~ of minimizin g the possibility of.1Il accidental fill from the walking surface to the [ower level. Minimum 
ei~t all Use Groups .J.2" ,except Se GToup R which is 36". ill occupancies in Use Grou A., B, H-4, I-I, I-2 M md R and 

p bue garages lUld open pnrking mucrures, open guards shall have balusters or be of solid material such thAI a sphere with a 
cli.1lIletCT oYl" c:umot pass throllgh .1Ily opening. Guards shall nOl have an OffiJIDental pattern thAt would provide n.ladd.er effect. 
(Hmdraili"shall be a minimum f3 4-" bur not more thnn 38" Use Group R-:3 shall not be less than 30", but not more than 38".) 
Handrail grip size shall have a circular cross ,;¢Ctioo with .1Il outside diameter of at [eas[ I 1/4" .1Ild not greater than 2". 

9.	 Headroom ill habitable space is a inimum of 7'6". 

X:0. tf coo..:;Ql.1 tioo in lJ:>c Group R-3 & R-.J. is :1 m.im.m.llUl of 10" cread.1Ilu 7 3f.j." maximum rise. All other U~ group minimum 
t. 

\ !. treacL 7" maximurn ris<:. 
11.	 - e rru.n.imum headroom ill ail parts of a :)t:Jlrwa:, shall not be less than 30 inches. (6' 3") 
12.	 E'I<:r:' 51<:eplOg room below we fourth stOl)' ill buiJilings nfuse Groups R Jl.IU I-l shull lIave at least OUt: ope:rable wiudow or 

e:<1er1or door approved for emergenl:Y egress or rescue. The units must be operable from the inside \ 'thout the use of special 
owledge or separate tools. Where windows :lIe provided as meanS of egress or rescue th y shall have :J. sill height noC mcm: 

t1Jw..(4 lncbes (1118mm) above tllc t]oor. All e~ss or rcscuc windows from slt:eplug room.s shall hllve a minimum neC cle:Ir 
OP~:llng heigh[ dimC1l.SioQ of 2~ inches (6 \Omm), The minimum oet cle:u- opel1J1lg width dimension shall be 20 inches (508mm), 
and a minimum oet cle:lf opening of 5.7 sq, ft. 

J 3. Each aparunent sball have access to two (2) S<:parJte, remote and approved me.1IlS of egress. A single exit is acceptable when it 
c:xits directly from th apJIUnent to !.be building e. erior w1th 00 communications to other u-partment units, 

14.	 ,'VI verti :II openings shall be enclosed with construction having a fIre rating of at lest oue (I)hour, including fIre doors with self 
~Ioser's. (Over' stone:; lO height reqlliremc:uts for fire rating is two (2) hours.) 

5.	 Ioe boiler shaU be protected by eoclosing with (I) hour lire·rated consrructioo including fife doors .1Ild ' iling, or by providing 
Juromalic extinguisbm~oL 

16. ;: ~e and multiple s[atioo smoke detectors shaU be of:lJ1 :lpproved type .1Ild shJU be insulled in aCC<lrcLmce WIth the 



31 

provisions or tbe Cirv's BuiJding CoJe Cb:lpter 9. Section 19,920.32 (BOCA. N:ltioa:l1 Building CoddI996). and NFPA 101 
Cbapter	 18 & ! 9. (Smok~ detector.; sh:lU be installed and m:llntain~d at the foUowiag IOC:Hioll.$):
 

In the: lmmeOi:lte ViCullty of bedrooms
 
In :lU bedrooms
 
In e:lcb :>lory within :l dwelling unit including basements
 

In l.d.dition to the required AC primary power source, required smoke detectors in occupancies in Use Groups R-2, R-J md l-l 
sball receive power from :l banery when the AC primary power source is interrupted. (Inten::onnectioQ is required) 

17.	 A pombl~ fire ~xtin~her shall be located as per l'<?P A # \ O. They shall bear the label of an :lpproved ageocy and be of:lIl 
approved type. 

18. ne fire Alarm System shall be maint:lined [0 NFPA #72 Sra.n<iud.
 
i9. e Sprinkler System shall maintained to NFPA ;1 lJ Standard.
 
20 All exit signs. lights. md means of egress lighting shall be done in accord=ce with Chapter 10 S.xrion & SubsectiollS 1023. &
 

Ion Of the City's building code. (The BOCA Nation:l1 Building Code/l996) 
21 SccQon 25-135 of the Municipal Code for the City ofPortland stJtes, UNo person or utility shall be granted a permit to eXCllvate 

or open any street or sidewalk from the time of November 15 of each year to April 15 of the following YC:lr". 
e builder of a facility to which S.:ctioa ~j94-C of the Maine State Human Rights Act Title 5 tvIRSA refers, shall obtain a" 

C<:Ttification from .1 design professioa:l1 th:ll the plans co=encing construction of the facility, the builder shall submit the 
~C.1cion to thl: Divlsion ofll1.'>'pectioa S.rrvices. 

l~
_..J. eTIwanoa shall meet the requiremt:nts of Chapter 12 S~tions 12 10. Of the Cicy's Building Code.
 
2~. All dectric:U. plumbing md HVAC permits must be obtained by a Master Licensed holders of their trade.
 
'\<: All requirements must be met before a final Certi£c:lte of Occupancy is issuedo
 

R 6 All building elements shall m~r the fasrening schedule as per Table 2305.2 of the Ciry's Building Code. (The BOCA National 
Building CodeJl996). 

27,	 Ventilation of spaces within a building shall be done in accordance with the City'~ Mechn.nic:lI Code (The BOCA National
 

Mechanical CoddI993).
 

Ple:lSe read and implemenr the :Htnched Lmd Use-Zoning report requirements.
~~.,\ 
S+"'el d·,.,LI ),d (( I',.;III/IY""->- ,.,1, 'j(." l· IC(1 \ 1,'" 1(,. [(ftf,~ 

30.	 ------------------------------------------------------'\ 

32. 

P Samuel Hotfse:s. Code Enforcement 

'-[. r ....l.J Iv., ~', I ,..­

ce Ll MeDou.g alL .PFD 
M.z:rye Scbmuck:l1 

.-. 

.. ' 



HOUSING INSPECTION REPORT 

Location: 81 GRANITE ST 
Housing Conditions Date: MAY 6, 1998 
Expiration Date: JUNE 17, 1998 

1.	 EXT - LEFT SIDE FOUNDATION - 108.10 
Their is a 15 foot +/- inward buckle or bulge on the 
stone ruble foundation wall and their is about 25 feet 0 
+/- of brick veneer that is collapsing and crumbling on ~ 

2.	 EXT - THROUGHOUT FOUNDATION ­ 108.10O~l 
Missing mortar 

3.	 EXT-THROUGHOUT­
Missing storms & screens 

4.	 EXT - THROUGHOUT ­ 108.10 l-/ 

Missing siding 

5.	 EXT - REAR DOORWAY - 113.50 
Light fixture Hanging tf\A--t 

6.	 EXT - 1ST FLOOR - RIGHT REAR STAIRS 0~ 108.50 
Treads broken & worn 

7.	 EXT - 1ST FLOOR APT 2 - LEFT REAR ENTRY 108.50 ... / 
Rotted sill and floor in doorway 

8.	 EXT - 1ST FLOOR APT 2 - LEFT REAR ENTRY 108.50 
The wall has settled and the rear hall door will not
 

close 0"
 
9.	 !NT - 1ST FLOOR APT 2 - REAR HALL .(\ ~ 108.20 

Holes in plaster }) 

10.	 INT - I ST FLOOR APT 2 - REAR HALL 0 ~ 113.50 
Switch plates missing ­

11. INT - 2ND FLOOR APT 2 - FRONT HALL	 108.30 
Entry door will not latch. Latch is broken (top of D,r;.\.L
 
stairs)
 

') I t­~	 C-f C' '/ li 

389 Congress St Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-8700 FAX 874-8716 TTY 874-8936 



12.	 !NT - 2ND FLOOR APT 2 - FRONT HALL 113.50
o~Wall light fixture broken 

13.	 INT - 3RD FLOOR APT 3­ _LWAY 113.50 
Broken light fixture ()vJ-. 

14.	 TNT - 3RD FLOOR APT 3 - KITCHEN _, 0 113.50 
Light fixture hanging from ceiling 1J1f""'-"­

15.	 !NT - 3RD FLOOR APT 3 - LIVING ROOM 113.50 
Missing cover plate wires are exposed 0 ~ 

16.	 !NT - 3RD FLOOR APT 3 - LEFT REAR BEDROOM 113.50 
Missing outlet cover plate rJ tJV.-.t 

17.	 !NT - 3RD FLOOR APT 3 - REAR J16.20 
Second egress from 3rd floor not adequate per Lt. Mike Thompson 

18.	 INT - BASEMENT - FRONT CIDMNEY DolAQ 108.50 
Patch or close hole in old chimney 

19.	 TNT - BASEMENT - REAR CHTMNEY 0 crvJ... 108.50 
Missing mortar and holes where water heater vent to chimney 

20. INT - BASEl\1ENT - ENTIRE rJ 116.40 
Rubbish & Ruble is being stored in basement 

21.	 INT - BASEMENT - ENTIRE pG~ 113.50 
Secure loose fixtures, boxes and mount permanent fixtures 

22.	 INT - BASEl\1ENT - THROUGHOUT J 1.l 113.50 
Missing switch covers 1 IJ , 

23.	 INT - BASEMENT - ELECTRICAL PANEL {J~ 113.50 
Missing breaker must plug or replace breaker 

24.	 INT - BASEMENT - THROUGHOUT () t~·)-\..Q, 116.40 

Must maintain a clear path ofegress to all utilities 

389 Congress St Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-8700 FAX 874-8716 TTY 874-8936 




